



Village of Elk Grove Village
Cook and DuPage Counties
2019 MFT HOT-MIX RESURFACING CONTRACT
SECTION NO. 19-00000-01-GM

UNIT PRICE BID TABULATIONS

THURSDAY, MARCH 28, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Ave., Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road Construction Co. 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Builders Paving, LLC 4413 Roosevelt Road, #108 Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	825	\$10.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,425.00
2.	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	900	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00
3.	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	12,260	\$5.00	\$ 61,300.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 31,876.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 52,105.00
4.	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	19,730	\$1.45	\$ 28,608.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 30,581.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 24,662.50
5.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	2,240	\$4.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 23,296.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,936.00
6.	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	7,363	\$8.00	\$ 58,904.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 25,034.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,363.00
7.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	434	\$7.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,378.00
8.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2"	SQ YD	73,116	\$2.00	\$ 146,232.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 244,938.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 109,674.00
9.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	377	\$20.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,540.00
10.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	745	\$20.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,900.00
11.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1,850	\$20.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00
12.	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	4,421.0	\$20.00	\$ 88,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 70,736.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 88,420.00
13.	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	33	\$500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00
14.	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 728.50	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
15.	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	38	\$1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00
16.	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
17.	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
18.	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19.	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	890	\$70.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 83,348.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 80,100.00
20.	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	173	\$25.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 5,406.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,190.00
21.	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	SQ YD	245	\$10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,388.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 735.00
22.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	11,840	\$19.50	\$ 230,880.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 284,160.00	\$ 24.28	\$ 287,475.20
23.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	500	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24.62	\$ 12,310.00
24.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	15,784	\$5.50	\$ 86,812.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 86,022.80	\$ 5.27	\$ 83,181.68
25.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 5 INCH	SQ YD	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 1,638.75	\$ 69.80	\$ 1,745.00
26.	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	888	\$30.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,976.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,760.00
27.	REINFORCEMENT BARS FOR UTILITY TRENCHES	FOOT	1,800	\$2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,250.00
28.	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	36,776	\$0.01	\$ 367.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 367.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 367.76
29.	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	7,217	\$77.00	\$ 555,709.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 526,841.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 490,756.00
30.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	676	\$1.50	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,433.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,163.20
31.	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	452	\$5.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,553.80	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,921.00
32.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,557.66	\$ 18,557.66
33.	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
AS-READ TOTAL BID				\$	1,561,760.26	\$	1,629,180.01	\$	1,425,000.00
AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID									